ELA
Teacher
Boyd
Cooper
Custer
Daniel, S
Gibbs
Hackney
Jeffries
Land
Leskosky
Long
Lowe
McNamara
Montcrieff
Smith, A
Towns
Wildes

RM
B12
B13
A8
T52
B14
T53
M206
B16
T56
M205
C22
B17
B15
M230
M225
M227

Social Studies

Teacher
Bailey
Bone
Chippoletti
Davis, M
Ekey
Flanders
Lee
Leskosky
Martin, K
Mayhew
Odom
Slaughter
Watts

RM
T54
T46
T43
T51
T50
T47
T49
T56
T45
T42
c21
T44
T48

—
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WRHS Tutoring Schedule 1st Semester 2023

Time
715-745, Th: 3-4
715-745, 3-345
3-4, by appt
715-755, 305-345
715-745, 3-4
715-745, 314-345
3-345
T:715-745, W: 3-330
715-8, F: afterschool, any other times by appt
715-745, 3-4
715-745 by appt, 3-330
715-745, 3-4
715-745, 3-4
715-745, Th: 3-30
715-745, afterschool by appt
715-745, 3-30

Time
715-740, afterschool by appt
3-330
740-755
715-740, W: 3-325
715-740, W: 3-325
725-755
315 by appt
715-8, F: afterschool, any other times by appt
715-740, M: afternoon by appt
M: afterschool, other afternoons by appt
T:715-745, W: 315-345
M/W/F: 315-4, Th: 315-4

Subject
Adv Comp, Study Skills
American Lit, 9th Gr Lit/Comp
H 10th Lit/Comp, AP Lit, SAT Prep, Yearbook
AP Lang, H Multicultural Lit
9th Lit, 10th Lit
DE English 1101, 10th Lit
American Lit, Adv Comp
American Lit, 10th Lit
H 9th Lit/Comp
9th Lit, Basic Reading/Writing
9th Lit, American Lit/Comp
10th Lit, Adv Comp
DE Adv Comp, American Lit/Comp
9th Lit, 10th Lit
9th Lit, 10th Lit
9th Lit, 10th Lit

Subject
World History, AP Human Geography
AP Macroeconomics, AP Psychology, DE Econ
Econ/Business, World History
Econ/Business, World Hist
World History, AP US Hist, AP World Hist
DE US History, US History
High School Transition
AP Art History, AP Gov/Pol, AP European Hist
World History, DE Intro to Sociology
US History, DE US History
French, Econ
US World Affairs, High School transition
High School Transition, US History



Math
Teacher
Amadi-Emina
Bowman
Bynum
Harper
Hein
Howell, C
Little
Martin, C
Nolton
Proffitt
Rader
Rainey
Sams, C
Scotto
Squires
Stevens, Ma
Tiller
Watson
Wilson

Science
Teacher
Bowen
Chamberlain
Chambers
Fincher
Laguines
Parsons
Reed
Songer
Stanley
Stuart
Thomas, C

RM
M211
M220
D33
M213
M226
F2

M212
F3
M224
M226
M209
M219
M207
M221
M223
F4
D32
D30
D29

RM
G37
D26
D27
D24
F1
D28
M122
M120
G36
D24
A9

W Th
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L] L]
°
L] L]
° L]
L]

L]
L] L]
°
L] L]
° L]
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WRHS Tutoring Schedule 1st Semester 2023

Time

T/W: 330-4, M/Th/F: by appt, be sure to have parent permission

M/W/F: 715-750, T/Th by appt
by appt

after school by appt
before/after school by appt
715-745 by appt

3-430 by appt

320-400, every morning by appt
after school by appt

T/W: 715-745, Th: 315-4 by appt
715-750, afternoon by appt
T/W: 715-745, Th: 315-4 by appt
715-745

M: 305-345, T/Th: 715-745

M-F 715-745, W 320-350
310-345

T: 3-345, W: 715-745, other days/times by appt
M: 315-4 by appt, T/Th: 715-745
T/Th: 715-750, W: 320-4

Time
W: 715-745, T afternoons by appt

715-745, 3-330 by appt

30-Mar

3-345

715-745, 310-345 by appt during basketball season
715-750 by appt

315-415 by appt

715-8 by appt

715-750

315-415

Subject
Algebra 1, Study Skills
Geometry, Algebra 1B
Algebra 1, Foundations of Algebra
Algebra 1, Foundations of Algebra
Algebra 1, Adv Algebra, College Readiness
Algebra, College Readiness, Study Skills

Algebra 1, Foundations of Algebra

Algebra, PreCalc

Physical Science, Env Science, Geometry, Algebra 2
Algebra, Algebra 2, College Readiness, Geometry
H. Geometry, College Readiness, AP Calc AB
Algebra 1A, 1B

Algebra 1, Foundations of Algebra

Geometry, Geometry B

Foundations of Algebra, Geometry

Algebra 1 Support, AP Calc BC, AP PreCalc
College Readiness, Study Skills

Study Skills, AP Stats, Algebra

Geometry, Algebra

Subject
Anatomy, Physical Science
Anatomy, Physical Science
Anatomy, Physical Science
Environmental Science
Physical Science, Environmental Science
(AP, H) Biology
Forensic Science, Biology
Physical Science, Biology
Biology/Env. Science
Chemistry
AP Physics, Physical Science



WRHS Tutoring Schedule 1st Semester 2023

Waite All o | o T:715-745, W: 315-345 H Chemistry, Environmental Science
Yandle A7 o | o | o 715-745, afterschool by appt Forensic Science, Biology
Language

Teacher RM M T W Th F Time Subject
Martinez C19 . 715-745, 315-345 Spanish
Monbeck Cc18 . 715-745, 315-345 Spanish
Odom c21 . 715-745, 315-345 French
Puryear C20 o 715-745, 315-345 Spanish
CTAE Dept

Teacher RM M T W Th F Time Subject
Chaplin V66 o | o o 315-4, mornings by appt JROTC
Jackson V71 o | o o 315-4, mornings by appt JROTC
Johnson, A V61 . 715-750, 315-4 Graphics
Johnson,S |D31 . 715-750, 315-4 Family Consumer Sciences
Lawrence V69 . o 3154 Business Education
Rainwater |V62 . 715-750, 315-4 AG
Risaliti Ve7 o 715-750, 315-4 Business Education
Sanders V60 . 715-750, 315-4 AG
Vandalinda |V63 o 715-750, 315-4 Marketing
ESOL

Teacher RM ™M T W Th F Time Subject
Lemus M125 | o | e | o | o | o 715-745, T: 315-345 (starting Sept 315-515) ESOL
Thomas M113| o | o | o | e | e 715-745 6 T: 315-345 (starting Sept 315-515) ESOL

SAT: Registration Deadline (RD) - Test Date (TD)
RD 07/28/23 TD 08/26/23

ACT Registration Deadline (RD) - Test Date (TD)
RD 08/04/23 TD 09/09/23

Progress Reports:
2nd Semester:

1st Semester:

RD 09/07/23 TD 10/07/23 RD 09/22/23 TD 10/28/23 3 wk Aug 24 3wk Feb 1
RD 10/05/23 TD 11/04/23 RD 11/03/23 TD 12/09/23 6 wk Sept 15 6wk Feb 22
RD 11/02/23 TD 12/02/23 RD 01/05/24 TD 02/10/24 9 wk Oct 5 9 wk Mar 14
RD 02/23/24 TD 03/09/24 RD 03/08/24 TD 04/13/24 12 wk Nov 6 12 wk Apr 12
RD 04/19/24 TD 05/04/24 RD 05/03/24 TD 06/08/24 15 wk Dec 7 15 wk May 2

RD 05/16/24 TD 06/01/24 RD 06/07/24 TD 07/13/24 Report Card Jan 10 Report Card May 24



WRHS Tutoring Schedule 1st Semester 2023



	Sheet1

