ELA								
Teacher	RM	М	Т	W	Th	F	Time	Subject
Boyd	B12	•	•	•	•	•	715-745, Th: 3-4	Adv Comp, Study Skills
Cooper	B13			•			715-745, 3-345	American Lit, 9th Gr Lit/Comp
Custer	A8			•			3-4, by appt	H 10th Lit/Comp, AP Lit, SAT Prep, Yearbook
Daniel, S	T52				•		715-755, 305-345	AP Lang, H Multicultural Lit
Gibbs	B14	•					715-745, 3-4	9th Lit, 10th Lit
Hackney	T53				•		715-745, 314-345	DE English 1101, 10th Lit
Jeffries	M206		•				3-345 American Lit, Adv Comp	
Land	B16		•	•			T: 715-745, W: 3-330	American Lit, 10th Lit
Leskosky	T56	•	•	•	•	•	715-8, F: afterschool, any other times by appt	H 9th Lit/Comp
Long	M205		•				715-745, 3-4	9th Lit, Basic Reading/Writing
Lowe	C22			•			715-745 by appt, 3-330	9th Lit, American Lit/Comp
McNamara	B17	•					715-745, 3-4	10th Lit, Adv Comp
Montcrieff	B15	•					715-745, 3-4	DE Adv Comp, American Lit/Comp
Smith, A	M230			•	•		715-745, Th: 3-30	9th Lit, 10th Lit
Towns	M225		•	•			715-745, afterschool by appt	9th Lit, 10th Lit
Wildes	M227			•			715-745, 3-30	9th Lit, 10th Lit

Social Studies									
Teacher	RM	М	Т	W	Th	F	Time	Subject	
Bailey	T54	•	•				715-740, afterschool by appt	World History, AP Human Geography	
Bone	T46		•				3-330	AP Macroeconomics, AP Psychology, DE Econ	
Chippoletti	T43	•					740-755	Econ/Business, World History	
Davis, M	T51	•	•	•	•		715-740, W: 3-325	Econ/Business, World Hist	
Ekey	T50	•	•	•	•		715-740, W: 3-325 World History, AP US Hist, AP World		
Flanders	T47				•	•	725-755	DE US History, US History	
Lee	T49	•	•				315 by appt	High School Transition	
Leskosky	T56	•	•	•	•	•	715-8, F: afterschool, any other times by appt	AP Art History, AP Gov/Pol, AP European Hist	
Martin, K	T45	•	•	•	•		715-740, M: afternoon by appt	World History, DE Intro to Sociology	
Mayhew	T42	•	•	•	•	•	M: afterschool, other afternoons by appt	US History, DE US History	
Odom	C21		•	•			T: 715-745, W: 315-345 French, Econ		
Slaughter	T44	•	•	•	•	•	M/W/F: 315-4, Th: 315-4	US World Affairs, High School transition	
Watts	T48	•	•	•				High School Transition, US History	

Math									
Teacher	RM	М	Т	W	Th	F	Time Subject		
Amadi-Emina	M211	•	•	•	•	•	T/W: 330-4, M/Th/F: by appt, be sure to have parent permission	Algebra 1, Study Skills	
Bowman	M220	•	•	•	•	•	M/W/F: 715-750, T/Th by appt	Geometry, Algebra 1B	
Bynum	D33		•	•			by appt	Algebra 1, Foundations of Algebra	
Harper	M213		•	•	•		after school by appt	Algebra 1, Foundations of Algebra	
Hein	M226	•	•	•	•	•	before/after school by appt	Algebra 1, Adv Algebra, College Readiness	
Howell, C	F2		•	•			715-745 by appt	Algebra, College Readiness, Study Skills	
Little	M212		•		•		3-430 by appt	Algebra 1, Foundations of Algebra	
Martin, C	F3	•	•	•	•		320-400, every morning by appt	Algebra, PreCalc	
Nolton	M224	•		•			after school by appt	Physical Science, Env Science, Geometry, Algebra 2	
Proffitt	M226		•	•	•		T/W: 715-745, Th: 315-4 by appt	Algebra, Algebra 2, College Readiness, Geometry	
Rader	M209	•	•	•	•		715-750, afternoon by appt	H. Geometry, College Readiness, AP Calc AB	
Rainey	M219		•	•	•		T/W: 715-745, Th: 315-4 by appt	Algebra 1A, 1B	
Sams, C	M207	•	•				715-745	Algebra 1, Foundations of Algebra	
Scotto	M221	•	•		•		M: 305-345, T/Th: 715-745	Geometry, Geometry B	
Squires	M223	•	•	•	•	•	M-F 715-745, W 320-350	Foundations of Algebra, Geometry	
Stevens, Ma	F4		•	•		•	310-345	Algebra 1 Support, AP Calc BC, AP PreCalc	
Tiller	D32		•	•			T: 3-345, W: 715-745, other days/times by appt	College Readiness, Study Skills	
Watson	D30	•	•		•		M: 315-4 by appt, T/Th: 715-745	Study Skills, AP Stats, Algebra	
Wilson	D29		•	•	•		T/Th: 715-750, W: 320-4	Geometry, Algebra	

Science									
Teacher	RM	М	Т	W	Th	F	Time	Subject	
Bowen	G37		•	•			W: 715-745, T afternoons by appt	Anatomy, Physical Science	
Chamberlain	D26							Anatomy, Physical Science	
Chambers	D27			•			715-745, 3-330 by appt	Anatomy, Physical Science	
Fincher	D24		•		•		30-Mar	Environmental Science	
Laguines	F1		•		•		3-345	Physical Science, Environmental Science	
Parsons	D28			•			715-745, 310-345 by appt during basketball season	(AP, H) Biology	
Reed	M122	•	•	•	•	•	715-750 by appt	Forensic Science, Biology	
Songer	M120	•	•	•	•	•	315-415 by appt	Physical Science, Biology	
Stanley	G36	•	•	•	•	•	715-8 by appt	Biology/Env. Science	
Stuart	D24	•	•	•	•	•	715-750	Chemistry	
Thomas, C	A9	•					315-415	AP Physics, Physical Science	

Waite	A11	•	•		T: 715-745, W: 315-345	H Chemistry, Environmental Science
Yandle	A7	•	•	•	715-745, afterschool by appt	Forensic Science, Biology

Language								
Teacher	RM	М	Т	W	Th	F	Time	Subject
Martinez	C19		•				715-745, 315-345	Spanish
Monbeck	C18				•		715-745, 315-345	Spanish
Odom	C21		•				715-745, 315-345	French
Puryear	C20			•			715-745, 315-345	Spanish

CTAE Dept								
Teacher	RM	М	Т	W	Th	F	Time	Subject
Chaplin	V66	•	•	•			315-4, mornings by appt	JROTC
Jackson	V71	•	•	•			315-4, mornings by appt	JROTC
Johnson, A	V61		•				715-750, 315-4	Graphics
Johnson, S	D31		•				715-750, 315-4	Family Consumer Sciences
Lawrence	V69	•			•		315-4	Business Education
Rainwater	V62		•				715-750, 315-4	AG
Risaliti	V67			•			715-750, 315-4	Business Education
Sanders	V60		•				715-750, 315-4	AG
Vandalinda	V63	•					715-750, 315-4	Marketing

ESOL	ESOL										
Teacher	RM	М	Т	W	Th	F	Time	Subject			
Lemus	M125	•	•	•	•	•	715-745, T: 315-345 (starting Sept 315-515)	ESOL			
Thomas	M113	•	•	•	•	•	715-745, T: 315-345 (starting Sept 315-515)	ESOL			

SAT: Registration Deadline	e (RD) - Test Date (TD)	<b>ACT Registration Deadl</b>	ine (RD) - Test Date (TD)	Progress Reports:			
RD 07/28/23 TI	D 08/26/23	RD 08/04/23	TD 09/09/23	1st Semester:	2nd Semester:		
RD 09/07/23 T	D 10/07/23	RD 09/22/23	TD 10/28/23	3 wk Aug 24	3wk Feb 1		
RD 10/05/23 T	D 11/04/23	RD 11/03/23	TD 12/09/23	6 wk Sept 15	6wk Feb 22		
RD 11/02/23 T	D 12/02/23	RD 01/05/24	TD 02/10/24	9 wk Oct 5	9 wk Mar 14		
RD 02/23/24 T	D 03/09/24	RD 03/08/24	TD 04/13/24	12 wk Nov 6	12 wk Apr 12		
RD 04/19/24 T	D 05/04/24	RD 05/03/24	TD 06/08/24	15 wk Dec 7	15 wk May 2		
RD 05/16/24 T	D 06/01/24	RD 06/07/24	TD 07/13/24	Report Card Jan 10	Report Card May 24		